

ASX Announcement

Smartgroup Corporation Ltd (SIQ) – Smartleasing appointed as a provider under the novated leasing services panel for Queensland Government

Release date: 10 October 2016

Smartgroup Corporation Ltd (SIQ) is pleased to announce that the Queensland Government has appointed Smartleasing as one of its approved providers of novated leasing services.

The arrangement commences on 7 November 2016 and has an initial term of 3 years, with one extension option of 2 years.

Whilst no contractual arrangement has previously been established with the Queensland Government for novated leases, Smartleasing, part of Smartgroup Corporation Ltd, has independently been providing novated leasing services to the Queensland Government employees since 2011.

For further information contact:

Tim Looi Chief Financial Officer Smartgroup Corporation Ltd

Telephone: (02) 8188 8332

Amanda Morgan General Counsel and Company Secretary Smartgroup Corporation Ltd

Telephone: 0413 602 112